Nordic Championship for girls 2017

The Swedish Chess Federation and the host Stockholm Chess Federation has the honor and pleasure to invite to the Nordic Championship for Girls in Stockholm April 28 – May 1 2017.

We kindly ask you to submit the registration no later than March 20, 2017.

We are looking forward to seeing you in Stockholm and hope that the tournament and stay will be enjoyable.

Hotel and playing hall

This invitation is for 6 players and 1 coach, who will stay at Scandic Hotel Alvik. The playing hall is Stockholms Schacksalonger, a 20 minute trip by metro from the hotel.

Extra accomodation

For parents, siblings, extra coaches, players from Finland and Faroe Islands, etc, the price including full board (lunch and dinner Friday, breakfast, lunch and dinner Saturday and Sunday, breakfast Monday) is: In triple room: SEK 2.400/person In double room: SEK. 2.900/person In single room: SEK 3.900/person

Local travels between the hotel and the playing hall are included.

Time schedule

Friday April 28: 11-14 Arrival at the hotel, registration, lunch (pizza) 14.30-15.30 Captain's meeting 15.30 Welcome and opening, 16.00 Round 1, 19-21 Evening meal

Saturday April 29: 7-10 Breakfast at the hotel, 10.00 Round 2, 13-15 Lunch, 16.00 Round 3, 19-21 Evening meal

Sunday April 30: 7-10 Breakfast at the hotel, 09.00 Round 4, 12.30-14.30 Lunch, 15.00 Round 5 19.30 Prize ceremony 19-22 Evening meal

Monday May 1: 7-10 Breakfast at the hotel, departure

Regulations

Regulations for the Nordic Championship for girls can be found here: http://www.sjakk.no/nordisk/rules_jenter.html

Registration

No later than March 20 to Jonas Sandbom, Stockholm Chess Federation, stockholms.schackfrbund@telia. com. The following information must be included:

- Name and w-mail address of the head of delegation
- Name, Fide-ID and birth date for each player.
- Extra guests and requests for specific lodging arrangements (upgrade to single rooms etc). The Swedish Chess Federation will cover the cost of two double rooms and one triple room for the Danish, Norwegian and Icelandic delegations. Invoices for additional costs will be sent to the national federa-

tions after the tournament.

Information

Jonas Sandbom, Stockholm Chess Federation stockholms.schackfrbund@telia.com, +468 669 36 54



